



DECISION OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE INSTITUTE OF PHYSICS OF THE CAS NO. RŘ-82/2024 ON CANCELLATION OF THE PROCUREMENT PROCEDURE

F	
Contracting Authority	Fyzikální ústav AV ČR, v. v. i. (Institute of Physics of the CAS)
Seat	Na Slovance 1999/2, 182 00 Praha 8, Czech Republic
Identification No.	68378271
Public Contract name	Measuring cells for the system for measurement of physical properties of materials
Parts of the Public Contract	 Part 1: Pressure cell for measuring magnetization in the SQUID-based magnetometer MPMS3 Part 2: Diamond pressure cell for optical spectroscopy Part 3: Diamond cell for X-ray diffraction on single crystals
Type of public contract	small-scale public contract for supplies
Type of procurement procedure	small-scale public contract procedure pursuant to the rules of the Operational Programme Jan Amos Komenský
Project	OP: Jan Amos Komenský Title: Materials Growth & Measurement Laboratory Reg. No.: CZ.02.01.01/00/23_015/0008184

The Contracting Authority

CANCELLED

the procurement procedure for all Parts of the aforementioned Public Contract.

Justification of the cancellation

The Contracting Authority cancels the procurement procedure for the individual Parts of the Public Contract for the following reasons:

- **Part 1:** No bids were received by the Contracting Authority within the deadline for submission of bids.
- **Part 2:** The bid price of the only bidder exceeded the maximum admissible bid price of 21 000.00 EUR excl. VAT set by the Contracting Authority in Article 5. of the invitation to submit bids.
- **Part 3:** The bid price of the only bidder exceeded the maximum admissible bid price of 10 000.00 EUR excl. VAT set by the Contracting Authority in Article 5. of the invitation to submit bids.

In Prague

RNDr. Michael Prouza, Ph.D., Director





